Name

Anthony Mccurdy
Erin Mckenzie
Hunter Mize
Kristi Mcentyre
Melissa Smith
Pierce Richardson
Sami Shaffer
Tyler Springfield

Correction
Kristi Mcentyre

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Department

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Justice of the Peace #2
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
Temporary Pool

Justice of the Peace #3

Dept #
5030
5030
5030
2420
3501
3501
3501
1001

2433

Title

Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Detention Officer

Legal Clerk I

Legal Secretary I
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Temporary

Legal Clerk I

June 17, 2024

Salary
$ 53,245
$ 55,907
$ 55,907
$ 38,468
$ 45,078
$ 76,894
$ 76,894

$15.00/HR

$ 38,468

Grade
552
552
552
531
533
581
581
703

531

% over Min
0%
5%
5%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

Effective Date
6/24/2024
7/15/2024
7/8/2024
6/11/2024
6/10/2024
6/5/2024
6/10/2024
6/4/2024

6/10/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; $93.77 Supplement per PP
Court Approval; Rehire

Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

Did not start



