## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## June 17, 2024

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Anthony Mccurdy	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 53,245	552	0%	6/24/2024	HR Preapproval; \$93.77 Supplement per PP
Erin Mckenzie	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	5%	7/15/2024	Court Approval; Rehire
Hunter Mize	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	5%	7/8/2024	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Kristi Mcentyre	Justice of the Peace #2	2420	Legal Clerk I	\$ 38,468	531	0%	6/11/2024	HR Preapproval
Melissa Smith	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary I	\$ 45,078	533	0%	6/10/2024	HR Preapproval
Pierce Richardson	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 76,894	581	0%	6/5/2024	HR Preapproval
Sami Shaffer	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 76,894	581	0%	6/10/2024	HR Preapproval
Tyler Springfield	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$15.00/HR	703	0%	6/4/2024	HR Preapproval
Correction								
Kristi Mcentyre	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$ 38,468	531	0%	6/10/2024	Did not start